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L.D. 1597 

DATE: (Filing No. S- d, 53 

LEGAL AND VETERANS AFFAIRS 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 571, L.D. 1597, Bill, "An 
Act To Compensate the Gambling Control Board" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

I Sec. 2. Appropr~ations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPAR"l'MENT OF 

Gamblinq Control Board 1002 

The following 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to pay per diem to members of the 
Gambling Control Board. 

GENERAL, FURD 

Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2004-05 
$2,475 

$2,475 

2005-06 
$3,300 

$3,300 

2006-07 
$3,300 

$3,300' 

Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read 
consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/18/05 ~ac:.. 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1597 LR2304(02) 

An Act To Compensate the Gambling Control Board 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A, 
Committee: Legal and Veterans Affairs 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2004-05 2005-06 

$2,475 $3,300 

2006-07 

$3,300 

Projections 
2007-08 

$3,300 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund $2,475 $3,300 $3,300 $3,300 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Projections 
2008-09 

$3,300 

$3,300 

The Gambling Control Board within the Department of Public Safety will require additional General Fund 
appropriations of$2,475, $3,300 and $3,300 in fiscal years 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, to pay per 
diem to board members. The Governor's draft Part 2 Budget includes an initiative to pay per diem to board members in 
fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07. 
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