## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



**52** 

DATE: 5.25.05

(Filing No. s- 253

		AFFAIRS	
Reported by:			
Reproduced and distributed of the Senate.	under the di	rection of th	e Secretary
*			
	ATE OF MAINE SENATE		
	D LEGISLATUI SPECIAL SESS		
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/ Act To Compensate the Gambl			, <b>Bill</b> , "Ar
Amend the bill by inse	rting after se	ction 1 the fo	ollowing:
'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations		cations. The	following
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT O	<b>P</b>		
Gambling Control Board 10	02		
Initiativa. Appropriatos f	unda to nou no	r diam to mam	hara of the
	unds to pay pe	r diem to mem	bers of the
Gambling Control Board.	unds to pay pe <b>2004-05</b>	r diem to mem	bers of the 2006-07
Gambling Control Board.			ent Politica
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND  Personal Services	2004-05	200506	2006-07
GENERAL FUND Personal Services GENERAL FUND TOTAL	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475	<b>2005-06</b> \$3,300 \$3,300	<b>2006-07</b> \$3,300 \$3,300
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND  Personal Services  GENERAL FUND TOTAL  Further amend the bi	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475	<b>2005-06</b> \$3,300 \$3,300	<b>2006-07</b> \$3,300 \$3,300
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND Personal Services  GENERAL FUND TOTAL  Further amend the binonconsecutive Part let	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475	2005-06 \$3,300 \$3,300 ring or renu	2006-07 \$3,300 \$3,300
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND Personal Services  GENERAL FUND TOTAL  Further amend the binonconsecutive Part let	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475 all by relette ter or sectors	2005-06 \$3,300 \$3,300 ring or renurtion number	2006-07 \$3,300 \$3,300 mbering any to read
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND Personal Services  GENERAL FUND TOTAL  Further amend the binonconsecutive Part lettonsecutively.	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475 all by relette ter or sectors	2005-06 \$3,300 \$3,300 ring or renu	2006-07 \$3,300 \$3,300 mbering any to read
Gambling Control Board.  GENERAL FUND Personal Services  GENERAL FUND TOTAL  Further amend the binonconsecutive Part lettonsecutively.  This amendment adds	2004-05 \$2,475 \$2,475 all by relette ter or sectors	2005-06 \$3,300 \$3,300 ring or renurtion number	2006-07 \$3,300 \$3,300 mbering any to read

Page 1-LR2304(2)

(See attached)

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



### 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1597

LR 2304(02)

#### An Act To Compensate the Gambling Control Board

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "\texts' 'Committee: Legal and Veterans Affairs
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

#### **Fiscal Note**

	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$2,475	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,300
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$2,475	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,300

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

The Gambling Control Board within the Department of Public Safety will require additional General Fund appropriations of \$2,475, \$3,300 and \$3,300 in fiscal years 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, to pay per diem to board members. The Governor's draft Part 2 Budget includes an initiative to pay per diem to board members in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07.